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Date: 11/4/24

1 GENERAL
OWNER: ARCHITECT: LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: ADDRESS: 1320 PICO BLVD, SANTA MONICA, CA 90405 TIER 1, 100% DENSITY BONUS, W/ 15% ON-SITE AFFORDABLE HOUSING PER SMMC AND 15% ON-SITE AFFORDABLE G co S
HOUSING PER GOVERNMENT CODE. T-0.0 VER SHEET
DYLAN INVESTMENTS DFH ARCHITECTS, LLP o OJEC
9229 WEST SUNSET BLVD #618 1544 20TH ST NOTE: THIS IS NOT A PUBLIC HOUSING FACILITY OWNED AND/OR OPERATED BY, FOR OR ON BEHALF OF A STATE DENSITY BONUS LAW INCENTIVES / CONCESSIONS: T-1.0 PROJECT DATA
WEST HOLLYWOOD, CA 90069 SANTA MONICA, CA 90404 PUBLIC ENTITY AND NO TAX CREDIT RECEIVED FROM STATE OR FEDERAL. NOT A TCAC FACILITY, AND NOT A 1. ELIMINATE ACTIVE USE REQUIREMENT (SMMC SECTION 9.11.030(A)(2) IN ORDER TO PERMIT A FULLY RESIDENTIAL | T-1.02 ZONING F.A.R. PLANS AND CALCULATIONS
ATTN: JEFF DAMAVANDI (310) 752-4559 SOCIAL SERVICE CENTER. 100% PRIVATELY FUNDED. GROUND FLOOR T-1.03 BUILDING AREA DIAGRAMS
BLOCK@DFHAIA.COM STATE DENSITY BONUS LAW WAIVERS OR REDUCTION IN DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS: T-1.04 OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS
ATTN: KARA BLOCK APN: 4284-033-003, 4284-033-004, 4284-033-018 1. ALLOW INCREASE OF 30-1" HEIGHT IN THE NC ZONE FOR A TOTAL 80-1" MAX HEIGHT
2. ALLOW INCREASE OF 8'-1" HEIGHT IN THE R2 ZONE FOR A TOTAL OF 38'-1" T-1.05 PARKING AND LOADING OPERATIONS PLAN
PROPOSED PROJECT:  THE PROJECT IS AN 8-STORY MULTI-FAMILY APARTMENT BUILDING, WITH 100 3. ALLOW INCREASE OF 2 STORIES IN THE R2 ZONE FOR A TOTAL OF 4 STORIES T-1.06 ENLARGED BIKE PLANS
VICINITY MAP RESIDENTIAL UNITS OVER 1 LEVEL SUBTERRANEAN GARAGE WITH 78 PARKING - ELIMINATE THE LOADING SPACE REQUIREMENT PER SMMC SECTION 9.26.080 T-1.07 SITE PHOTOS
_ SPACES. THIS PROJECT IS TIER 1 USING A 50% DENSITY BONUS PER SMMC
'6%_.__'} 2 g Q ORDINANCE NO. 2699 AND 50% ADDITIONAL DENSITY BONUS PER GOVERNMENT PROPOSED DWELLING UNITS: 100 (INLCUDING 14 ON-SITE AFFORDABLE UNITS) 2 ARCHITECTURE
TR 5 CODE AB1287. HEIGHT ALLOWED: NC ZONE 50' MAX + 31'-1" (DB HEIGHT WAIVER) = 80'-1"
T 16 AFFORDABLE UNITS ARE PROVIDED AT 15% OF BASE AND 15% OF BASE UNITS RZZONE 30 MAX+ 11 (DB HEIGHT WAIVER) = 41-0" 2‘1 -8? EEEEQSEEIETTEUPT_XEY
O | FOR MODERATE. INCOME PER AB1287. _ ) -1.
2 \ Q o ) VEHICLE PARKING PROVIDED PER AB2097. NO. STORIES: R2 ZONE 2 STORIES + 2 STORIES (DB STORY WAIVER) = 4 STORIES A-2 01 BASEMENT LEVEL
§ - @ i PROPOSED HEIGHT / STORIES: NC ZONE 80'-1" / 8 STORIES A-2.02 1ST FLOOR LEVEL
ZONING DISTRICT: NC- NEIGHBORHOOD COMMERCIAL R2ZONE  38'-1"/ 4 STORIES A-2.03 2ND ELOOR
y . % R2-LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL :
© 1320 & A-2.04 3RD FLOOR
\ PICO'BLVD - OCCUPANCY TYPE: R-2 RESIDENTIAL (SEC 310.3) DENSITY / F.A.R. A-2.05 4TH FLOOR
Q S-2 PARKING GARAGE (SEC 311.3) BASE ZONING BREAKDOWN A-2.06 5TH FLOOR
e | CJ A-2.07 6TH FLOOR
> \\. SUBDIVISION REQUIRED:  NO NG ZONE R2 ZONE TOTAL A2 08 2TH FLOOR
- p < LOT AREA: 14,868 SF 17,244 SF 32,112 SF (0.737 AC) A-2.09 8TH FLOOR
A EXISTING SITE USES: A-2.10 ROOF LEVEL
. DENSITY: FAR 2.25 1DU/ 1,500 SF* -
g% FF’,QF;%EELLS %O“FQEASEBEK\TL' XLS Emg EJNRZA%EL,E%RF%?L\L(%L(BEESD ET%OEE'ESSEE,S)OUSHED *DUE TO DENSITY INCONSISTENCIES BETWEEN THE ZONING ORDINANCE AND THE LUCE, THE A-3.01 BUILDING SECTIONS
' '((4) éTUDIOS /(7)1 BEDA B/&T)H /() 2 BED-1 BATH ( ) FOLLOWING DENSITY CALCULATIONS SHALL BE USED TO DETERMINE THE BASE NUMBER OF UNITS FOR A-3.02 BUILDING SECTIONS
& G ELIGIBILITY AND APPLICATION OF STATE DENSITY BONUS LAW: R2 = 1 UNIT PER 1,500 SF OF PARCEL A-4.01 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
AREA WITH NO DENSITY CAP. A-4.02 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
AB 2097 MAP CBC AREA BREAKDOWN D ARCEL COVER: 15.000SF MAX  50% MAX A-4.03 MATERIALS
- 19 ° A-5.01 TRASH ROOM
LEVEL CONST.TYPE| AREA FOOTPRINT 7,713 SF FOOTPRINT / 17,244 LOT AREA = 44.7%
Figure 1. Map showing  mile from Major Transit Stop (no minimum parking requirements) ‘ ‘ ( ) A-5.02 ENLARGED PLANS
& Major Transd Siops \ i : i / Parking SETBACKS REQU'RED
| Had Mds ba Majer Trangl Sops L il 'l 1 1
P T = Pl BASEMENT P1 | I-A . 27812 SF EE()ENT ?O.AXS J@TSIE..EET 3072' 3 LANDSCAPE
A i £ ) + (STORIES x PARCEL WIDTH) / 50' = 5+ (4x107.75)/50 = 436/50=8.72"
A ; i a REAR 10' ADJ TO "R" 15'
== w5y Residential 100% DENSITY BONUS (SM MUNICIPAL CODE + AB 1287)
= | 1ST FLOOR I-A 16,284 SF BONUS UNDERSMMC = +50% BONUS / 15% VLI AFFORDABLE
- gy 2ND FLOOR I-A 17,197 SF BONUS UNDER AB1287 = +50% BONUS / 15% MOD AFFORDABLE
P ,'I 3RD FLOOR I-A 17,129 SF 100% BONUS / 30% AFFORDABLE
_ﬁ ! 4TH FLOOR 1-A 15,609 SF NG ZONE
= ,IF_ | i 5TH FLOOR I1I-A 9,485 SF BASE FAR FAR 2.5
S - i 6TH FLOOR li-A 9,485 SF 14,868 SF x 2.25 = 33,453 SF MAX FLOOR AREA
M o2 By ;‘ ; 7TH FLOOR I1-A 9,485 SF 100% DENSITY BONUS 2.25x(2.25x1.0) = 4.5 FAR
i = 8TH FLOOR III-A 9,485 SF 4.5 FAR x 14,868 SF = 66,906 SF MAX
= 11 32Q . 104,158 SF PROVIDED DENSITY 63,347 SF /14,868 = 4.26 FAR < 4.5 FAR MAX
1 == TOTAL 131,970 SF BASE DENSITY CALC. 2.25 BASE FAR / 4.26 PROPOSED FAR = .52
1 T ﬂ PICO BLVD ! 52 x 78 UNITS IN NC ZONE = 41.2 = 42 UNITS BASE DENSITY
" P II
—=—1
: =T -~—~':r.* . R2 ZONE
. o E £ ',-‘ OPEN SPACE BASE DENSITY: 1DU /1,500 SF LOT AREA
ol | 17,244 SF /1,500 = 11.4 = 11 UNITS
ot o s 100% DENSITY BONUS: 11+ (5.5 + 5.5) = 22 UNITS
==== OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER SMMC 9.21.090
oy e e
e TOTAL BASE DENSITY = 53 UNITS = (42 + 11)
o — . REQUIRED OVERALL DENSITY BONUS UNITS = 47
- it 100 SF/UNIT: 100 x 100 = 10,000 SF TOTAL UNITS = 100 (84 MARKET RATE + 16 AFFORDABLE)
| £ PROVIDED OVERALL = 10,000 SF AFFORDABLE BREAKDOWN
ZONING MAP 11 BASE UNITS @ R2 + 42 BASE UNITS @ NC =53 UNITS
REQUIRED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 15% SMMC = 53 x 15 = 7.95 - 8 UNITS
60 SF MIN PER UNIT X 100 = 6,000 SF 15% GOV. CODE = 53 x 15=7.95 = 8 UNITS MOD VEHICLE PARKING
TOTAL AFFORDABLE = 16 AFFORDABLE UNITS
2 PROVIDED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE = 6,000 SF VEHICLE PARKING REQUIRED = NO PARKING REQUIRED PER AB2097
AFFORDABLE UNIT BREAKDOWN PER AHPP (SMMC 9.64.050)
we PROVIDED COMMON OPEN SPACE 3 UNITS @ 50% AMI (1) STUDIOS (2) 1BR
DECK @ LEVEL 1 & 4= 4,000 SF 3 UNITS @ 80% AMI (2)1BR (1)2BR VEHICLE PARKING PROVIDED = 78 SPACES
% 10 UNITS @ MOD INCOME (3)1BR (4)2BR (3)3BR LEVEL P1 78 SPACES
16 TOTAL AFFORDABLE UNITS (1)STUDIOS (7)1BR (5)2BR  (3) 3BR 47 STANDARD / 2 ADA / 31 COMPACT
we (40% MAX COMPACT OF 78 = 32 = 32 MAX COMPACT > 31 COMPACT PROVIDED)
R1 CO D E AN D AG E N C I ES AVE BED COUNT BREAKDOWN UNIT MIX BREAKDOWN PER BUILDING:
ACCESSIBLE PARKING:
s 1320 THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING: STUDIO 1BR 28R 3BR TOTAL FL STUDIO 1BR 2BR 3BR TOTAL | 2% OF THE PROVIDED PARKING =78 STALLS x .02 = 2 ADA PARKING SPACE
PICO BLVD PART 1: 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, TITLE 24 CALIFORNIA CODE OF MARKET RATE 2 50 23 9 84 R2 ZONE
o REGULATIONS (C.C.R) % TOTAL 3% 59.5% 273% 10.7% 1 s 3 5 PER CGBC 4.106.4.2.2
PART 2: 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC), TITLE 24 C.C.R. (2009 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, # BEDROOMS S S S ” 5 3 5 MIN EV CAPABLE = 10% = 78 x .1 = 8 EVSE
; VOLUMES 1-2 OF THE INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL WITH CALIFORNIA AMMENDMENTS) AVE BED RM 148 3 3 3 6 MIN EV READY = 25% = 78 x .25 = 20 EVSE
PART 3: 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), TITLE 24 C.C.R. (2008 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE OF A > 3 5 MIN EV CHARGERS = 5% = 78 x .05 = 4
_ THE NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION, NFPA) TOTAL 0 12 2
& < PART 4: 2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC), TITLE 24 C.C.R. (2009 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE OF | AFFORDABLE 7 5 3 1 PER SM EV ORDINANCE 2723
THE INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL OFFICIALS, IAMPO) % TOTAL 6.2% 43.7% 312% 18.7% NC ZONE MIN EV CAPABLE = 10% =78 x .1 =8
Pcoteen = % PART 5: 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC), TITLE 24 C.C.R. (2009 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE OF THE| # BEDROOMS P 1 5 5 MIIN EV READY = 60% = 78 x .6 = 47
INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL OFFICIALS, IAMPO) AVEBEDRM 1.81 R s 9 11 MIN EV CHARGERS = 5% = 78 x .05 = 4
PART 6: 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, TITLE 24 C.CR. 31 8§ 9 1 (ADDITIONAL EVSE PER SMMC; NO MIN. DIM. RQMTS. PER SM EV ORDINANCE 2723)
5 PART 7: 2022 CALIFORNIA ELEVATOR SAFETY CONSTRUCTION CODE, TITLE 24 C.C.R. TOTAL UNITS s 57 28 12 100 A1 8§ 9 1
PART 9: 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, TITLE 24 C.C.R. (2009 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE) 5 7 3 10
PART 11: 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE, TITLE 24 C.C.R. (CALGREEN) 5 7 3 10
AIR QUALITY ASSESSMENT ZONE MAP PART 12: 2022 CALIFORNIA REFERENCE STANDARDS CODE, TITLE 24 C.C.R. 7 73 10
_ _ NFPA 13: 2010 STANDARDS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 8 7 3 10
, ' NFPA 24: 2010 STANDARDS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE MAINS AND THEIR UNIT MIX BREAKDOWN
"{-L?f ..-54":.?.‘ ) "’»;,_,/OG/I ; APPURTANCES (y OF TOTAL 3 57 18 78 B I CYC L E PARKI N G
,, NFPA 72: 2010 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE UNIT TYPE TOTAL | TOTAL GRAND TOTAL
TARA QY ,, EQISBI-(ID%L'{SING ACT DESIGN MANUAL 1998 (FHADM) WITH ANSI A117.1-2003, "FAIR HOUSING ACT SAFE 3 57 28 12 100 BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED = 168 TOTAL SPACES
_n STUBIG 5 %] (15% MAX (3%) (57%) (28%) (12%)
@ . ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CITY OF  BEDROOM 13 430/" ’ w/ 152 BEDROOMS TOTAL
SOy SANTA MONICA REGULATIONS, CODES AND AUTHORITIES: 20 57% REQUIRED RESIDENTIAL (1 SPACE/BEDROOM)
A. BUILDING & SAFETY DIVISION URBAN 2 BEDROOM 14 14% 152 LONG TERM (INCLUDING 10% / 16 LONG BIKE SPACES)
" 3 \ B. PLANNING & ZONING DIVISION 2 BEDROOM 24 24% 1 989 (10% MIN +10% SHORT TERM (16)
: o : SN C. FIRE DEPT. URBAN 3 BEDROOM 4 4% 168 TOTAL SPACES
— " 1 320 D. PUBLIC WORKS DEPT. 3 BEDROOM 12 12%| (10% MIN) TOTAL BIKE PARKING PROVIDED = 168 TOTAL SPACES
E. ENGINEERING DEPT. TOTAL UNITS 100
PICO BLVD F. COMMUNITY RECREATION DIVISION
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: Building
Guerd Post
g Chain Link Gate
oy
?
s Legend
153
Y FS = Finished Surface REVISION NO
2 Found PK Nail and Lm e
a Washer RCE 27743 BW = Bottom of Wall
& at Euclid Street [North] W = Top of Wall
&y Record of Survey TC = Top of Curb LEGAL DESCRIPTION: PORTIONS OF LOT 1 AND 2, BLOCK 40 OF EAST SANTA MONICA, IN THE CIT OF SANTA MONICA, COUNTY OF LOS
£ Book 212, page 97 TS = Top of Step ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 17, PAGE 95 ET. SEQ. OF MISCELLANEOUS
S BS = Bottom of Step RECORDS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.
& = RR = Rallroad Tie n '
b R = Ground Scale: 1" =10 APN: 4284-033-003, 004, 018
. et A/C = Air Conditioner
e | & WM = Water Meter SITE ADDRESS: 1320, 1326 PICO BOULEVARD, SANTA MONICA, CA 90405
S B A Ry AREA 32,112 SQUARE FEET, 0.74 ACRES
CHM = Chimne g " [ " 4 .
Centeriine Intersection UMH = Utiity Monhole Plan Prepared For: Martin Hudnall Plan Prepared By: M & M & Co.
ot Eucid Street [South] BOUNDARY: THE PROPERTY LINES SHOWN HEREON ARE RECORD PER THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND RELATED DOCUMENTS, UNLESS ) ,
Wrought Iron Fence S%rm;z% N%LE[?,OL%E gﬁgg&ﬂw LINES ARE ADJUSTED TO BEST FIT PER FOUND CITY CENTERLINE AND/OR SURVEY 1320, 1326 Pico Blivd 26074 Avenue _’}{aﬂ; Suite 12
Chain Link Fence * ' on 1 )
———o—— BASIS OF BEARINGS: THE BEARING OF NORTH 56* 35'00"WEST WAS USED ON THE CENTERLINE OF PICO BOULEVARD PER RECORD OF Santa Monica, CA 90405 Santa Cﬁ’iﬂf&, CA 91355
Building SURVEY, MAP BOOK 212 PAGE 97, AS SHOWN HEREON. (81 8) 891-9100
BENCH MARK: THE ELEVATION OF 135.210 ON PK NAIL IN LEAD, CITY OF SANTA MONICA BENCH MARK ID NO. 917, FIELD BOOK
Yo 454-22. ON FILE IN THE CITY OF SANTA MONICA, WAS USED AS DATUM FOR THIS SURVEY. Gregory M. Amoroso, L.S. 8771
“Concrete | DATE OF
= FIELD SURVEY: AUGUST 23, 2024

Date: 11/4/24

e P T Scale:
By:  Author
Project No:
1326 Pico Boulevard ~ 08-24 Page No:
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PICO STEPBACK

MINIMUM REQUIRED STEPBACK ABOVE GROUND FLOOR

STEPBACKS SHALL BE A 5'-0" AVERAGE ABOVE GROUND FLOOR MAX HEIGHT (16'-0" ABOVE A.N.G.)
(FROM BUILDING FRONTAGE LINE).

AVERAGE PICO BLVD STEPBACK 2ND FLOOR 1399.1 SQ. FT./118.91 FT.=11.77 FT.
AVERAGE STEPBACK > 5 FT.

AVERAGE PICO BLVD STEPBACK 3RD FLOOR 1473.44 SQ. FT./118.91 FT.= 12.39FT.
AVERAGE STEPBACK > 5 FT.

AVERAGE PICO BLVD STEPBACK 4TH-8TH FLOOR 1685.47 SQ. FT./118.91 FT.= 1417 FT.
AVERAGE STEPBACK > 5 FT.

11/3/2024 2:32:24 PM
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1685.47 SQ. FT (STEPBACK 1473.44 SQ. FT (STEPBACK 1393.66 SQ. FT (STEPBACK O
SHOWN IN GRAY HATCH, SAME 4TH-8TH) SHOWN IN GRAY HATCH) SHOWN IN GRAY HATCH) o
— — _____|AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE CALC S
SETBACK 4TH-8TH FLOORS -0 4 SETBACK 3RD FLOOR +5-746 3 SETBACK 2ND FLOOR +i6-70 2 c
_ 1/16" = 10 _ 1/16" = 1-0 _ 1/16" = 1-0" & | O 0O
283 - 1" o —
122'- 10" 160'- 2" D_ CU
“ o ‘ T o AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE CALCULATION o
7-8 94' - 11 24'-6 106'-0 49'- 11 N C
NC ZONE M ®©
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT = 81'-0" — D
OUONNNNNNNN AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE
EXISTING BUILDING .. NE= 136.0'
o EXISTING BUILDING. N (NOT PART OF THIS SITE) gvv\\//i 1:;?3"
' NOT PART OF THIS SITE = :
\ ( ) 130.0 SE=  139.0 LL
: / | | » AN.G. =137.15' —
™ — —— — — — e e— T N —
L R 2 | >| 2
— - g3 \ igr: R2 ZONE D
~ | ol N L NE= 139.0 a
i o Lo : bl o NW = 138.2 LL] Z
STAR2 O O © | D oo
TRASH ENTRY Lo E I — /l | ,’ } EVV\\/,Z 1288 /p) 5
1 1 L ! N N NW=140.00
5'X5' HVO TRIANGLE — 3 ; = / e L ANG = 139.2' O
// | ! I O ! *W\Or ;’ | O
/ o
I j j @ f ] ! | e P 8
VEHICLE PARKING ENTRANCE ———+ / | = ] | BUILDING B o o
——— 8380 l — b
— e 9 L | 4-STORY MULTI-FAMILY BUILDING ABOVE GRADE L
5'X5' HVO TRIANGLE e L — | I WITH 22 RESIDENTIAL UNITS OVER A 1 LEVEL 15l :
e l | [ i SUBTERRANEAN GARAGE UNDER THE ENTIRE D ] SETEA o
& ELEV l PROPERTY WITH 78 PARKING SPACES — | ACK 5 B
' i 1 ) [\ l |
2 L l ; J M ©) | \ ~
S MAIN BUILDING ENTRY L STAR 1 : / | TYPE [Il-A FLOORS 3-8 OVER TYPE I-A ,’ | LINE OF =
L L | SUBTERRANEAN - FLOOR 2 | BASEMENT
i QO : | N ZONING BUILDING HEIGHT: 410" | | | BELOW
\\ BUILDING A o i = ; ‘
t ¢ |
8-STORY MULTI-FAMILY BUILDING ABOVE GRADE e - ] : e = ,’ } REVISION |NO
WITH 78 RESIDENTIAL UNITS OVER A 1 LEVEL , : a & i B === | |
SUBTERRANEAN GARAGE UNDER THE ENTIRE P q q F q % E— ; |
PROPERTY WITH 78 PARKING SPACES | | H’Wﬁ oy I | |
TYPE IIl-A FLOORS 3-8 OVER TYPE I-A | PQOL | “ | " 1 NN\~
- - - || (e | ; |
SUBTERRANEAN -/FLOOR 2 | ! (10%30) oA 1 | ; | o N\
| ZONING BUILDING HEIGHT: 810" ,., e _ ; | a
| OO e el - | | XX
TRANSFORMER LOCATION - ! N | > P&
} | g c E\
= ‘ ' ;JZJ \ \ \;) N—
o o ' | O 138.2 139.6' '
z / 10' EXIT COURT N LINE OF BASEMENT BELOW N -
T I ‘ | =f =
/ \ Date: 11/4/24
135.9 EXISTING BUILDING. 137.7
(NOT PART OF THIS SITE) Scale:
As indicated
10'- 4" 108'-1" 9'-0 16'-0 112'-0" 33'-5"
By:  Author
127'- 5" 161'-5" Project No:
@ Page No:
SITE PLAN 5S4 | 1 -1.01
1/16" = 10" OF
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VEHICLE PARKING

VEHICLE PARKING REQUIRED = NO PARKING REQUIRED PER AB2097

VEHICLE PARKING PROVIDED =78 SPACES

LEVEL P1 78 SPACES

47 STANDARD /2 ADA / 31 COMPACT

(40% MAX COMPACT OF 78 = 32 = 32 MAX COMPACT > 31 COMPACT PROVIDED)

ACCESSIBLE PARKING:
2% OF THE PROVIDED PARKING =78 STALLS x .02 = 2 ADA PARKING SPACE

PER CGBC 4.106.4.2.2

MIN EV CAPABLE = 10% =78 x .1 = 8 EVSE
MIN EV READY =25% =78 x .25 = 20 EVSE
MIN EV CHARGERS =5% =78 x .05 = 4

PER SM EV ORDINANCE 2723

MIN EV CAPABLE =10% =78x.1=8

MIIN EV READY =60% =78 x .6 = 47

MIN EV CHARGERS = 5% =78 x .05 = 4

1" 271'- 6" 11'- 6" (ADDITIONAL EVSE PER SMMC; NO MIN. DIM. RQMTS. PER SM EV ORDINANCE 2723)

INCLUDING (3) 10' W

LONG BICYCLE SPACES |

|
|1
.
—
3
i

116'- 8"

NOVEMBER 4, 2024
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—n STANDARD). | STANDARD||STANDARD| STANDARD)| | STANDARD | STANDARD||STANDARD|| | STANDARD || STANDARD | STANDARD|| | STANDARD| STANDARD)|STANDARD| | STANDARD | STANDARD||STANDARD|| | STANDARD | |STANDARD|STANDARD| | [
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